505261492 01/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5308264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCKWELL SCIENTIFIC LICENSING, LLC	09/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7260286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zachary.hunsaker@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: ZACHARY HUNSAKER **Address Line 1:** 1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS

Address Line 4: THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490P-2000-078US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACH HUNSAKER
SIGNATURE:	/zjh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=3 RSL-TL Assignment#page1.tif source=3 RSL-TL Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505261492 REEL: 048007 FRAME: 0526



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKWELL SCIENTIFIC LICENSING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWELL SCIENTIFIC LICENSING, LLC" TO "TELEDYNE LICENSING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.



3189904 8100

060857261

Varuet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5049255

DATE: 09-18-06

PATENT

REEL: 048007 FRAME: 0527

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:09 PM 09/18/2006 FILED 12:31 PM 09/18/2006 SRV 060857261 - 3189904 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ited Liability Company: Rockwell Scientific Licensing
	te of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amend
	The name of the limited liability company is Tel
Licensing.	LLC (the "Company").
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate or
in WITNESS	whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate or day of September, A.D. 2006.
ian	
i an	
ian	
ian	
ian	day of September , A.D. 2006 .
ian	day of September , A.D. 2006 .

PATENT REEL: 048007 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 01/03/2019